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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Suzanne Wikle

Filing Report Address: 1621 New Hampshire St

Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66044 County: Douglas

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 10

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 | CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$14,508.86

$6,125.00

$20,633.86

$10,069.42

$10,564.44

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 11:39:37 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Suzanne Wikle
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Suzanne Wikle

Date

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/15/24

10/06/24

10/04/24

09/27/24

09/26/24

09/25/24

09/23/24

09/16/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Bethany Ehlmann

1950 Paloma Street
Pasadena CA 91104

Dominic Gomez

7904 South 37th Way
Phoenix AZ 85042

Summit Strategies

PO Box 1342
Topeka KS 66601

Holly Krebs
2135 New Hampshire St
Lawrence KS 66046

One Gas
15 East Fifth Street
Tulsa OK 74130

Sports Betting Alliance
5109 82nd St
Lubbock TX 79424

Lori Fresina
7 Alfreton Road
Needham MA 2494

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC

PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100 SE 9th St
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

KS Automobile Dealers
Associations
731 South Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

Heather Hahn

1002 Hopewell Avenue
TakomaPark MD 20912

Bethany Ehlmann
1950 Paloma Street

Fype of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$100.00

$75.00

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$50.00

$100.00



09/11/24

09/10/24

09/09/24

09/06/24

09/04/24

09/03/24

09/02/24

08/26/24

08/20/24

07/28/24

07/27/24

Pasadena CA 91104

KTLA Consumer/Civil
Justice PAC
719SWVanBurenStreet
Suite 222
Topeka KS 66603

Jaspreet Chowdhary
407 Deer Meadow Lane

Rockville MD 20850

Ronald Gaches

4305 Nicklaus Drive
Lawrence KS 66047

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Leading Age Kansas
217SW8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Elizabeth Lower-Basch
6507 Jay Miller Drive
Fall Church VA 22041

The Kansas Realtors
Political Action Committee
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson St
#100
Topeka KS 66612

APAC
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Elizabeth Toland
412 East Street
lola KS 66749

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Retired

CEO

Deputy ED

$250.00

$50.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$6125.00

$0

$0
$0|

$6125.001
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Suzanne Wikle

Date

10/24/24

10/18/24

10/07/24

09/30/24

09/17/24

09/09/24

09/03/24

08/31/24

08/20/24

08/08/24

Name and Address

Act Blue
366 Summer Street

Sommemlle MA 2144

Kansas for a Democratic House
PO Box 2083
Topeka KS 66601

Squarespace
225 Varick Street
12th Floor
New York NY 10014

IVfid-America Bank
4114 W. 6th Street
Lawrence KS 66049

J Wilson's

4821W 6th Street
SteA
Lawrence KS 66049

Squarespace
225 Varick Street
12th Floor
New York NY 10014

MainStream
6750 Antioch Road
Suite 305G
Merriam KS 66204

Mid-America Bank

4114W. 6th Street
Lawrence KS 66049

Emeline Pierce
315N17th Street
Kansas City KS 66102

Patrick Giroux
1611 W. 2nd Terrace
Lawrence KS 66044

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Act Blue
processing feeds

Miscellaneous Donation to KDH

Miscellaneous Monthly website fee

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Meeting/Travel Campaign meeting

Miscellaneous Monthly website fee

Tickets Table Sponsor

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Miscellaneous Intern Payment

Consultant Graphic Designer

Amount

$53.18

$2,000.00

$33.00

$3.00

$145.49

$33.00

$638.23

$3.00

$277.501

$650.001



108/07/24

108/07/24

08/07/24

i07/31/24

07/31/24

07/31/24

07/30/24

07/29/24

Lawrence Beer Company
826 Pennsylvania Street

Lawrence KS 66044

Party America
2329 Iowa Street
STEH
Lawrencw KS 66046

Squarespace
225 Varick Street
12th Floor
New York NY 10014

Mid-America Bank

4114 W. 6th Street
Lawrence KS 66049

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Lawrence Journal World
1035 N Third Street
Lawrence KS 66044

Campaign Verify
PO Box 3554
Washington DC 20007

Miscellaneous Campaign event on
election night

Supplies

Miscellaneous Website monthly fee

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Printing Mailer

Printing Mailer

Newspaper Ads Advertisement

Miscellaneous Verification fee for texting |

service

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$228.86

$56.46

$33.00

$3.00

$2,439.31

$3,060.33

$317.06

$95.00

$10069.42

$0]
$10069.421
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