#### Print this form or Go Back



# Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate

Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Suzanne Wikle Filing Report Address: 1621 New Hampshire St

Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66044 County: Douglas

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 10

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		en er het til flam til de verfickenste skrimet skrimet skrimet skrimet i skrive skrive och fra en en krive och
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$14,508.86
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$6,125.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$20,633.86
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$10,069.42
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$10,564.44
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 11:39:37 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Suzanne Wikle

Print this form or Go Back

### **SCHEDULE A**

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Suzanne Wikle

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/18/24	Bethany Ehlmann 1950 Paloma Street Pasadena CA 91104	E Funds		\$100.00
10/18/24	Dominic Gomez 7904 South 37th Way Phoenix AZ 85042	E Funds		\$75.00
10/15/24	Summit Strategies PO Box 1342 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$250.00
10/06/24	Holly Krebs 2135 New Hampshire St Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds		\$50.00
10/04/24	One Gas 15 East Fifth Street Tulsa OK 74130	Check		\$500.00
09/27/24	Sports Betting Alliance 5109 82nd St Lubbock TX 79424	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	Lori Fresina 7 Alfreton Road Needham MA 2494	E Funds		\$100.00
09/25/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/16/24	KS Automobile Dealers Associations 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/12/24	Heather Hahn 1002 Hopewell Avenue Takoma Park MD 20912	E Funds		\$50.00
09/12/24	Bethany Ehlmann 1950 Paloma Street	E Funds		\$100.00

	Pasadena CA 91104			
09/11/24	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW Van Buren Street Suite 222 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/10/24	Jaspreet Chowdhary 407 Deer Meadow Lane Rockville MD 20850	E Funds		\$50.00
09/09/24	Ronald Gaches 4305 Nicklaus Drive Lawrence KS 66047	E Funds	Retired	\$250.00
09/06/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
09/04/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	CEO	\$500.00
09/03/24	Leading Age Kansas 217 SW 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/02/24	Elizabeth Lower-Basch 6507 Jay Miller Drive Fall Church VA 22041	E Funds	Deputy ED	\$500.00
08/26/24	The Kansas Realtors Political Action Committee 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00
08/20/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/28/24	APAC PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$500.00
07/27/24	Elizabeth Toland 412 East Street Iola KS 66749	E Funds		\$100.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period				\$6125.00
Total United	mized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contr	ibutions When Contributor Not Kr	iown		\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$6125.00	

#### **SCHEDULE C**

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Act Blue 366 Summer Street Sommerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Act Blue processing feeds	\$53.18
10/18/24	Kansas for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka KS 66601	Miscellaneous Donation to KDH	\$2,000.00
10/07/24	Squarespace 225 Varick Street 12th Floor New York NY 10014	Miscellaneous Monthly website fee	\$33.00
09/30/24	Mid-America Bank 4114 W. 6th Street Lawrence KS 66049	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$3.00
09/17/24	J Wilson's 4821 W 6th Street Ste A Lawrence KS 66049	Meeting/Travel Campaign meeting	\$145.49
09/09/24	Squarespace 225 Varick Street 12th Floor New York NY 10014	Miscellaneous Monthly website fee	\$33.00
09/03/24	MainStream 6750 Antioch Road Suite 305G Merriam KS 66204	Tickets Table Sponsor	\$638.23
08/31/24	Mid-America Bank 4114 W. 6th Street Lawrence KS 66049	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$3.00
08/20/24	Emeline Pierce 315 N 17th Street Kansas City KS 66102	Miscellaneous Intern Payment	\$277.50
08/08/24	Patrick Giroux 1611 W. 2nd Terrace Lawrence KS 66044	Consultant Graphic Designer	\$650.00

	T. D. C.	Miscellaneous Campaign event on	
08/07/24	Lawrence Beer Company 826 Pennsylvania Street Lawrence KS 66044	election night	\$228.86
08/07/24	Party America 2329 Iowa Street STE H Lawrencw KS 66046	Supplies	\$56.46
08/07/24	Squarespace 225 Varick Street 12th Floor New York NY 10014	Miscellaneous Website monthly fee	\$33.00
07/31/24	Mid-America Bank 4114 W. 6th Street Lawrence KS 66049	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$3.00
07/31/24	The Record Publications 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Printing Mailer	\$2,439.31
07/31/24	The Record Publications 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Printing Mailer	\$3,060.33
07/30/24	Lawrence Journal World 1035 N Third Street Lawrence KS 66044	Newspaper Ads Advertisement	\$317.06
07/29/24	Campaign Verify PO Box 3554 Washington DC 20007	Miscellaneous Verification fee for texting service	\$95.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$10069.42
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$10069.42

Print this form or Go Back